

Spl. Case No.45 of 2019.

Order No.11.
dt.09.10.2020.

Today is fixed for report in final form.

No report in final form is submitted by the I.O in the present case till date.

It appears that the FIR was lodged before the concerned P.S on 19.08.2019 and accordingly, the instant case has been started at Cyber Crime P.S, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat vide Cyber Crime P.S case No. case No.04/2019. Considered.

I.O is directed to appear before this Court on 15.01.2021 sharp at 10.30 a.m with C.D.

To date i.e. 15.01.2021 for report in final form.

Let a copy of this order be served upon the I.C, Cyber Crime P.S, Dakshin Dinajpur at Balurghat at once.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the S.P, Dakshin Dinajpur for information.

Dict. & corr. by me.

Judge.

**Spl. Judge (under POCSO Act)-cum-ADJ,
2nd Court, Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.**