

***In the Court of Additional District and Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
-cum- Special Judge (Under POCSO Act)
Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur***

Special (POCSO) Case No.45 of 2019 (CIS No.104/2019)

CNR NO : WBDD01-001339-2019

Present :- Smt. Anindita Ganguli (J.O Code No.WB 00836).

36

23.06.2026

Today is fixed for examination of the accused under section 313 Cr.P.C.

Accused (01) on Court bail and present.

Ld. Special PP-in-charge & Ld. Defence Advocate are present.

The accused Samim Mondal is examined under section 313 Cr.P.C to which he pleaded innocence and declined to adduce any DW. Let the sheet be kept with the record.

Fix 16-07-2026 for hearing argument.

Accused as before.

Dictated & corrected by me

Judge

**Spl. Judge (under POCSO Act)-cum-ADJ,
2nd Court, Balurghat, Dakshin Dinajpur.
(J.O Code No.WB 00836)**